Assemblée Générale 2022 / General Assembly 2022

- Fédération “Les Plus Beaux Villages de la Terre”
LES PLUS BEAUX

L7 .
26-29 Mai 2022 — May 26th-29, 2022
{ r

VILLAGES Passignano sul Trasimeno/Castiglione del Lago/Panicale (Italie)
DE LA TERRE

PROGRAMME

26 Mai 2022 - Rome-Passighano sul Trasimeno

16.00 — Transfert en bus de I'aéroport de Rome Fiumicino a Passignano sul Trasimeno
18.15 — installation aux hébergements

19.15 — accueil des participants a I'hotel de ville de Passignano et cocktail de bienvenu
20.15 —diner typique

27 Mai 2022 - Passighano sul Trasimeno
09.00 — Conseil d’administration



10.00 — Assemblée Générale de |la Fédération Internationale
(I'ordre du jour de I’Assemblée vous sera envoyé prochainment)
13.30 — déjeuner

15.00 — présentations des activités des reseaux

17.00 — visite de Passignano

18.30 — temps a disposition

20.00 — diner typique

28 Mai 2022 - Passignhano sul Trasimeno-Isola Maggiore-Panicale-Castiglione del Lago
09.00 — depart en bateau pour visiter Isola Maggiore —village du dentelle
11.30 — retour a Passignano sul Trasimeno et depart en bus pour Panicale
13.00 — déjeuner a Panicale

15.00 - visite du borgo

16.30 — départ en bus pour Castiglione del Lago

17.00 — visite du borgo de Castiglione del Lago et spectacle folk

18.30 — temps a disposition

20.00 — diner au restaurant "Il Pontile”

21.45—concert

23.00 —retour en bus a Passignano

29 Mai 2022 - Castiglione del Lago-Civita di Bagnoregio-Rome

09.00 — départ en bus pour Civita di Bagnoregio

10.30 — visite du borgo et déjeuner

14.00 — départ en bus pour Rome Aéroport de Fiumicino et arrivée a I'aéroport a h.16.00
Fin des services

PROGRAM

May 26th, 2022 - Rome-Passighano sul Trasimeno

16.00 — Transfer by bus from Rome Fiumicino Airport to Passignano sul Trasimeno
18.15 — hotel accommodation

19.15 — welcome of delegates and participants to the Town Hall palace and cocktail
20.15 — typical dinner

May 27th, 2022 - Passignano sul Trasimeno

09.00 — Board of directors

10.00 - General Assembly of the International Federation of the Most Beautiful Villages of the World
(the agenda of the meeting will be sent later on)

13.30 — buffet lunch

15.00 — presentation of activities from the Associations

17.00 — visit of Passignano

18.30 — free time

20.00 — typical dinner

May 28th, 2022 - Passignano sul Trasimeno-lsola Maggiore-Panicale-Castiglione del Lago
09.00 — depart by boat to Isola Maggiore — village of the lace

11.30 —return by boat to Passignano sul Trasimeno and depart by bus to Panicale

13.00 — lunch at Panicale

15.00 — visit of Panicale

16.30 — depart by bus to Castiglione del Lago

17.00 — visit of the borgo and folk show

18.30 —free time for shopping



20.00 —dinner at “ll Pontile” restaurant
21.45—concert
23.00 —return by bus to Passignano

May 29th, 2022 - Castiglione del Lago-Civita di Bagnoregio-Rome Fiumicino Airport
09.00 — depart by bus to Civita di Bagnoregio

10.30 - visit of the borgo and lunch

14.00 — depart by bus to Rome Fiumicino Aiport and arrival at approx. h. 16.00

End of services.

i uno bk Los PUEBLOS MAs
BONITOS
% DE ESPANA
the most beautiful 4 ,._4 —
Les Plus LES DILS BEAUX v i I I a q(\ o j S|
Beaux Villages CES il st < o ~3
de e A injapan
A
CAMBIE KPACHBbIE .lﬂ
AEPEBHU M FOPOAKMH el
sachsens Schénste Dér, ye.s % e |". f}:-::l(:i ‘A.{Jf }‘{-.u:‘ |

unopELos PUEBLOS MAs

BONITOS
DE ESPANA

the most beautilul

Les Plus \/’il_lagCS

s Iy
Beaux Villages LES PILS BEALY A v (U
o VILLAGES in japan s\?

DE WALLONIE



